RECORDATION FOR LOCALIDADE

11-16-1999



Our Ref.: 267-59

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 101200932

	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Barry R. NEUMANN	
William K. WRIGHT 9) 8-44	Name: Orix Vehicle Technology Ptd. Ltd.
Daniel NELSON	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 4-10 Bay St.
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Double Bay
☐ Merger	State/Country: Australia
Security Assignment	Zip: NSW 2028
Other	'
	and the
Execution Date:	Additional name/s & address/es attached es \(\subseteq \text{No} \)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	11
A. Patent Application No(s).	B.
(1) 09/269,791	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of approactions & patents involved.
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Note Control Note Not
Andre. Andrew Clawfold	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
anomai / tudic i.i.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to above and
Street Address Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
1100 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whice should have been filed berewith (or with any paper thereof).
8th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
() ()	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the principal decreases	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	0 11 117
Author D. Consultand	
Arthur R. Crawford	September 28, 1999
Name of Davide Similar	gnature Date
<u> </u>	•
Reg. No. 25.327	inal correspond attackments and 1
Reg. No. 25.327	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
Reg. No. 25.327	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

7yff01!.DOC

267-59

Our Ref.:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
I Name of conveying party(ies):		-
		-
		-
2. Name:Transcom Ngvs Research Pty Ltd,		
Street Address: 22 Hasler Road		
City: Herdsman		
State: Australia		
Zip: WA6016		
		-4
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application Na(c)	B. Patent No(s).	
A. Patent Application No(s).	(4)	
(4) (5)	(5)	
(6)	(6)	
	(7)	
(7) (8)	(8)	
(9)	(9)	
(/)		

PATENT REEL: 010375 FRAME: 0155

WHEREAS,

William Keith WRIGHT; Daniel NELSON and Barry Richard NEUMANN, all Australian citizens c/o 22 Hasler Road.

Herdsman, WA 6016, Australia (nereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") nave/has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT FOR GASEOUS INJECTION ENGINE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 1 April 1999 Serial No. 09/269,791

AND WHEREAS

ORIX VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD and TRANSCOM NGVS RESEARCH PTY LTD

whose post office address is 4-10 Bay St, Double Bay NSW 2028 Australia and 22 Hasler Road, Herdsman, WA 6016 Australia respectively (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, for the United States of America,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, for the United States and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the inventions and improvements of the said United States application and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, re-issue, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs. executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Date:

with this assignment.
Signature:
Name: William Keith WRIGHT
Date: 2/1/90
47.47.77
assume a sulman
Signature: // // // // Signature: // // // // // // // // // // // // //
Name: Daniel NPLSON
Date: 56/6/99
Signature:
Name: Barry Richard NEUMANN
Date: 11/6/49
r ·
Signature:
dame:

PATENT REEL: 010375 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 09/28/1999